Cornell University College of Veterinary Medicine Alumni Association Executive Board

DVM degree from Cornell required

At-Large Member Nomination form (due by April 15, 2024) Term begins July 1, 2024

Under the governance of the Alumni Association Executive Board, the Alumni Association sponsors a variety of programs and services to promote the Veterinary College, its welfare and the interests of its alumni.

The objective of the Alumni Association shall be to promote the interests of the Cornell University College of Veterinary Medicine and its alumni and to aid in the preparation and development of veterinary students as well as the continued development of veterinary alumni.

Nominee name:

Cornell degree(s) & year(s):

Self-nomination: ____ Yes ____ No If no, Nominator's name [& Cornell degree(s) & year(s), if applicable]:

Please provide information on the nominee

1/ Work/Specialty/Business (+ location):

2/ Leadership activity (previous Cornell + any known non-Cornell leadership roles):

3/ Brief bio (and link to LinkedIn profile, if available):

4/ How has this candidate demonstrated the expertise, commitment, and character to be a volunteer for Cornell. Please provide specific examples based on your personal experience.

5/ Additional information to share about interest in the Alumni Association Executive Board (AAEB).

6/ If previous AAEB member, please share reasons why the nominee wishes to return as a volunteer.

<u>Direct questions and send completed form to Lyn LaBar at</u> <u>cel75@cornell.edu</u> <u>or vet.alumni@cornell.edu</u> <u>Subject: AAEB - Volunteer Interest</u> Office of Alumni Affairs & Development